Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEM	MARKS ONLY 10279 - 2
16 the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Bank of New York, (as original agent)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: ORIX Finance Corp.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal (successor agent)
Corporation- State:	Sueet Address: 1717 Main St.
Other	City: Dallas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: TX
Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes	No Country: USA Zip: 75201 No Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 12, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached; (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: <u>Laura Konrath</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Winston & Strawn LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115
treet Address: 35 W. Wacker Dr.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ity:Chicago	8. Payment Information:
tate: IL Zip: <u>60601</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
hone Number: 312-558-6352	Expiration Date
ax Number: 312-558-5700	b. Deposit Account Number 232428
mail Address:lkonrath@winston.com	Authorized User Name
Signature:	ul 3/24/00
Signature Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
Documents to be recorded (including entered at	and docoment

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Winston & Strawn 3/24/2008 4:25:07 PM PAGE 004/009 Fax Server

Schedule A

Trademarks

Continuation Item?

Description of Trademark or Trademark Application	Registration or Filing Date	Serial or Registration Number
DAISY	August 4, 2006	78/945,203
Western Institutional Review Board	October 27, 1992	1,728,705
WIRB	November 7, 1989	1,565,231
Western Institutional Review Board	November 14, 1989	1,566,536

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0611 3/24/2008 4:25:07 PM PAGE 005/009 Fax Server

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Winston & Strawn

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE BANK OF NEW YORK, with an office at One Wall Street, New York, New York 10286, as resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Original Agent") for certain lenders (the "Lenders"), hereby assigns, without recourse, representation or warranty, to ORIX FINANCE CORP., as successor to the interest of Administrative Agent for the Lenders, with an office at 1717 Main Street, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75201 (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent"), all of the Original Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks), dated as of January 12, 2007 (the "IP Security Agreement"), executed by Western Institutional Review Board, Inc., a Washington corporation with its principal office at 3535 Seventh Avenue, Olympia, WA 98502 (the "Grantor"), in favor of Original Agent, granting a security interest in those trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

The Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that after giving effect to this Assignment, the security interests and assignments previously granted by Grantor in favor of Original Agent, in its capacity as administrative agent for the benefit of the Lenders, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement shall continue in full force and effect for the benefit of Successor Agent in its capacity as administrative agent for the benefit of the Lenders, and Grantor hereby reaffirms all such security interest grants and assignments and its obligations under the IP Security Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0612 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement in United States Trademarks as of the 12th day of January, 2008.

GRANTOR:

WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC.



Bv: (Augh Aforan
Name:	Angela J. Bowen, MD President

ORIGINAL AGENT:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as resigning Administrative Agent

By:
Name:
Title:
SUCCESSOR AGENT:
ORIX FINANCE CORP., as Administrative Agent
Ву:
Name:

Title:

Winston & Strawn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement in United States Trademarks as of the 24 day of January, 2008.

March

GRANTOR: WESTERN INSTITUTIONAL REVIEW BOARD, INC. By: Name: Title: ORIGINAL AGENT: THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as resigning Administrative Agent Name: DEAN STEPHAN Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR SUCCESSOR AGENT: ORIX FINANCE CORP., as Administrative Agent By: Name: Title:

Winston & Strawn

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement in United States Trademarks as of the 12th day of Ianuary, 2008.

Macch

GRANTOR:

MESTERM	THEFT	HUNAL KE	VIEW	BUARD,
INC.				,
m.				

ву:	 	
Name:		
Title:		

ORIGINAL AGENT:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as resigning Administrative Agent

Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

ORIX FINANCE CORP., as Administrative Agent

Name: Christopher L. Smith
Title: Managing Director

Assignment Of Intellectual Property Security Agreement Signature Page

Winston & Strawn 3/24/2008 4:25:07 PM PAGE 009/009 Fax Server

Schedule A

Trademarks

Description of Trademark or Trademark Application	Registration or Filing Date	Scrial or Registration Number
DAISY	August 4, 2006	78/945,203
Western Institutional Review Board	October 27, 1992	1,728,705
WIRB	November 7, 1989	1,565,231
Western Institutional Review Board	November 14, 1989	1,566,536

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003746 FRAME: 0616